Proceedings of Director of Medical Education,
Thiruvananthapuram

Medical Education Service-Provisional seniority list of Senior Superintendent/Lay Secretary
and Treasures/Accounts cum Purchase officers of Medical Education Department as on
01-02-2015-published -Orders Issued

ORDER NO. E1/5361/2015/DME. Dated 04 /03/2015

The provisional seniority list of Senior Superintendents/Lay Secretary and
Treasures/Accounts cum Purchase Officers of Medical Education Department as on
01/02/2015 is published as appended to this order.

2. The aggrieved persons may file appeals/objections if any against the provisional
seniority list, on or before 13/03/2015, with documental evidences to substantiate their claim

3. Belated appeals/objections will not be entertained on any occasion.

4. The list is available in www.dme .kerala.gov.in.

Sd/-
Dr. V. Geetha
Director

To
. The incumbents concerned (through heads of institution)
. The P.S to Honourable Speaker, Kerala Legislative Assembly,
Thiruvananthapuram(with C/L)
3. The Principal, Government Medical College, Thruvananthapuram/Kottayam/
Alappuzha/Idukki/Thrissur/Kozhikode
4. The Principal, Government Nursing College, Thruvananthapuram/Kottayam/
Alappuzha/Thrissur/Kozhikode.
5. The Secretary and Superintendent, HDS, Medical College Hospital,
Thiruvananthapuram/Kozhikode/IMCH, Kozhikode
6. The Director, Regional Institute of Ophthalmology, Thriruvananthapuram
7. The Superintendent, SAT Hospital, Thruvananthapuram/Medical College-
Hospital, Thruvananthapuram/Kozhikode/Kottayam/Thrissur/Medical College
Chest Hospital, Thrissur/IMCH, Kozhikode
8. CA to DME-for uploading in the official website
9. Administrative Assistant I
10. Junior Superintendent, E/DPC section
11. Office Copy/Stock File

[\

Forwarded/ by Order

Junior Superintendent



Appendix to Order No

. E1/5361/2015/DME Dated 04/03/2015

SI.N

Name and Present Station

Date of Birth

Date or order of
appointment as
Senior
Superintendent by
transfer

Date of
assumption of
charge

3

4

5

Sri. Ajayan. T.

Lay Secretary& Treasurer,
SAT Hospital,
Thiruvananthapurm

31.05.1960

27.05.2011

30.05.2011 AN

Smt. Nirmala Devi.T,
Senior Superintendent,
Directorate of Medical
Education,
Thiruvananthapuram

25.11.1959

04.09.2012

07.09.2012

Smt. Geetha.V.M

Lay Secretary& Treasurer,
Medical College Hospital,
Kozhikode

6.04.1965

12.09.2012

14.09.2012

Sri. Anil kumar.M
Senior Superintendent,
Government College of
Nursing, Kozhikode

16.05.1968

08.11.2012

26.11.2012

Sri. Suresh.P.M

Lay Secretary& Treasurer,
Institute of Child Health,
Kozhikode

15.05.1962

01.01.2013

14.01.2013

Sri. Mohan.K.M

Lay Secretary& Treasurer,
Institute of Maternal & Child
Health, Kozhikode

11.04.1963

01.01.2013

16.01.2013

Smt. T.K.Sheela

Senior Superintendent,
Government College of
Nursing, Alappuzha

02.05.1960

01.01.2013

02.01.2013AN

Sri. Sasidharan.K

Accounts cum Purchase
Officer, ALFC attached to GMC,
Kozhikode

21.03.1959

01.01.2013

16.01.2013




3

4

5

Sri. Biju .P.D

Lay Secretary& Treasurer,
Medical College Hospital,
Kottayam

15.09.1969

03.01.2013

19.02.2013

10

Sri.Kuttappan.T.M

Senior Superintendent,
Government Medical College,
Alappuzha

10.05.1959

14.06.2013

20.06.2013

11

Sri.M.V.Thampy

Senior Superintendent,
Government Medical College,
Thiruvananthapuram

25/02/1959

14/06/2013

15/06/2013

12

Sri.Kunjumuhammad.P.V
Senior Superintendent,
Government Medical College,
Kozhikode

11.02.1966

03/07/2013

15/07/2013

13

Sri. Gireesh.M.R

Senior Superintendent(on
deputation as P.A to
Honourable Speaker of Kerala
Legislative Assembly),

22.05.1967

13/09/2013

13/09/2013

14

Sri. Sarasan.R

Lay Secretary& Treasurer,
Institute of Child Health,
Kottayam

02.02.1962

13/11/2013

20/11/2013

15

Sri.Baburajan.V

Lay Secretary& Treasurer,
Medical College Hospital,
Alappuzha

24.05.1960

17.12.2013

30/12/2013

16

Sri. Anilkumar.M.K

Lay Secretary& Treasurer,
Medical College Hospital,
Thrissur (on deputation as
Manager in the HDS of Medical
College Hospital, Kozhikode

31.05.1966

17.12.2013

20.12.2013 AN

17

Sri. Sivadasan.P.K

Lay Secretary& Treasurer,
Medical College Hospital,
Thrissur (on deputation as
Supervisor in the HDS of
Institute of Maternal & Child
Health, Kozhikode)

10.04.1960

17.12.2013

20.12.2013 AN




2

3

4

5

18

Sri. Devidasan.P
Senior Superintendent,
Directorate of Medical
Education,
Thiruvananthapuram

26.05.1960

17.12.2013

20.12.2013

19

Sri.Nasar Methar.M.K

Senior Superintendent,
Government Medical College,
Kottayam

20.03.1959

17.05.2014

31.05.2014 AN

20

Sri.Sreekumar.S.S

Senior Superintendent,
Government Medical College,
Thiruvananthapuram

01.06.1961

17.05.2014

21/05/2014

21

Sri. Binu Abraham

Lay Secretary& Treasurer,
Medical College Hospital,
Thrissur (on deputation as
Office Superintendent in the
HDS of Medical College
Hospital, Thiruvananthapuram)

25.05.1965

17.05.2014

20.05.2014

22

Sri. Indukaladharan Nair
Accounts cum Purchase Officer
ALFC, attached to Government
-Medical College, Kottayam

02.05.1959

17.05.2014

28.05.2014

23

Sri.lgbal.P.M

Senior Superintendent,
Government College of Nursing
, Kottayam

03.05.1960

17.05.2014

02.06.2014

24

Sri. Mohanan pillai.S

Lay Secretary& Treasurer,
Regional Institute of
Ophthalmology,
Thiruvananthapuram

15.03.1960

17.05.2014

21.05.2014

25

Smt. Sathee Devi.T.S
Lay Secretary& Treasurer,
Medical College Hospital,
Thiruvananthapuram

29.05.1963

03.06.2014

04.06.2014

26

Sri. Sasidharan.M

Senior Superintendent,
Directorate of Medical
Education,
Thiruvananthapuram

27.05.1964

03.06.2014

04.06.2014




2

3

4

5

27

Smt. Sobhana.K.R

Senior Superintendent,

Government College of Nursing

, Thiruvananthapuram

30.09.1962

28.08.2014

01/09/2014

28

Sri.Shagy.P.M

Senior Superintendent,
Government College of
Nursing , Thrissur

12.07.1962

28.08.2014

01/09/2014

29

Sri Manoj.E
Lay Secretary & Treasurer,

Medical College Hospital,
Thrissur

16.03.1969

29.08.2014

20/09/2014

30

Sri. Hemachadran. P

Senior Superintendent,
Directorate of Medical
Education,
Thiruvananthapuram

22.04.1962

28.11.2014

10/12/2014

Sd/-

Director

Forwarded by Order

Junior Superintendent




