<u>Proceedings of Director of Medical Education,</u> <u>Thiruvananthapuram</u>

Medical Education Service-Provisional seniority list of Senior Superintendent/Lay Secretary and Treasures/Accounts cum Purchase officers of Medical Education Department as on 01-02-2015-published -Orders Issued

ORDER NO. E1/5361/2015/DME. Dated 04 /03/2015

The provisional seniority list of Senior Superintendents/Lay Secretary and Treasures/Accounts cum Purchase Officers of Medical Education Department as on 01/02/2015 is published as appended to this order.

2. The aggrieved persons may file appeals/objections if any against the provisional seniority list, on or before 13/03/2015, with documental evidences to substantiate their claim

3. Belated appeals/objections will not be entertained on any occasion.

4. The list is available in <u>www.dme.kerala.gov.in.</u>

Sd/-Dr. V. Geetha Director

То

- 1. The incumbents concerned (through heads of institution)
- 2. The P.S to Honourable Speaker, Kerala Legislative Assembly, Thiruvananthapuram(with C/L)
- 3. The Principal, Government Medical College, Thruvananthapuram/Kottayam/ Alappuzha/Idukki/Thrissur/Kozhikode
- 4. The Principal, Government Nursing College, Thruvananthapuram/Kottayam/ Alappuzha/Thrissur/Kozhikode.
- 5. The Secretary and Superintendent, HDS, Medical College Hospital, Thiruvananthapuram/Kozhikode/IMCH, Kozhikode
- 6. The Director, Regional Institute of Ophthalmology, Thriruvananthapuram
- 7. The Superintendent, SAT Hospital, Thruvananthapuram/Medical College-Hospital, Thruvananthapuram/Kozhikode/Kottayam/Thrissur/Medical College Chest Hospital, Thrissur/IMCH, Kozhikode
- 8. CA to DME-for uploading in the official website
- 9. Administrative Assistant I
- 10. Junior Superintendent, E/DPC section
- 11. Office Copy/Stock File

Forwarded/ by Order

Junior Superintendent

Appendix to Order No. E1/5361/2015/DME Dated 04/03/2015

SI.N o.	Name and Present Station	Date of Birth	Date or order of appointment as	Date of assumption of
			Senior Superintendent by transfer	charge
1	2	3	4	5
1	Sri. Ajayan. T. Lay Secretary& Treasurer, SAT Hospital, Thiruvananthapurm	31.05.1960	27.05.2011	30.05.2011 AN
2	Smt. Nirmala Devi.T, Senior Superintendent, Directorate of Medical Education , Thiruvananthapuram	25.11.1959	04.09.2012	07.09.2012
3	Smt. Geetha.V.M Lay Secretary& Treasurer, Medical College Hospital, Kozhikode	6.04.1965	12.09.2012	14.09.2012
4	Sri. Anil kumar.M Senior Superintendent, Government College of Nursing, Kozhikode	16.05.1968	08.11.2012	26.11.2012
5	Sri. Suresh.P.M Lay Secretary& Treasurer, Institute of Child Health, Kozhikode	15.05.1962	01.01.2013	14.01.2013
6	Sri. Mohan.K.M Lay Secretary& Treasurer, Institute of Maternal & Child Health, Kozhikode	11.04.1963	01.01.2013	16.01.2013
7	Smt. T.K.Sheela Senior Superintendent, Government College of Nursing, Alappuzha	02.05.1960	01.01.2013	02.01.2013AN
8.	Sri. Sasidharan.K Accounts cum Purchase Officer, ALFC attached to GMC, Kozhikode	21.03.1959	01.01.2013	16.01.2013

1	2	3	4	5
9.	Sri. Biju .P.D Lay Secretary& Treasurer, Medical College Hospital, Kottayam	15.09.1969	03.01.2013	19.02.2013
10	Sri.Kuttappan.T.M Senior Superintendent, Government Medical College, Alappuzha	10.05.1959	14.06.2013	20.06.2013
11	Sri.M.V.Thampy Senior Superintendent, Government Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram	25/02/1959	14/06/2013	15/06/2013
12	Sri.Kunjumuhammad.P.V Senior Superintendent, Government Medical College, Kozhikode	11.02.1966	03/07/2013	15/07/2013
13	Sri. Gireesh.M.R Senior Superintendent(on deputation as P.A to Honourable Speaker of Kerala Legislative Assembly),	22.05.1967	13/09/2013	13/09/2013
14	Sri. Sarasan.R Lay Secretary& Treasurer, Institute of Child Health, Kottayam	02.02.1962	13/11/2013	20/11/2013
15	Sri.Baburajan.V Lay Secretary& Treasurer, Medical College Hospital, Alappuzha	24.05.1960	17.12.2013	30/12/2013
16	Sri. Anilkumar.M.K Lay Secretary& Treasurer, Medical College Hospital, Thrissur (on deputation as Manager in the HDS of Medical College Hospital, Kozhikode	31.05.1966	17.12.2013	20.12.2013 AN
17	Sri. Sivadasan.P.K Lay Secretary& Treasurer, Medical College Hospital, Thrissur (on deputation as Supervisor in the HDS of Institute of Maternal & Child Health, Kozhikode)	10.04.1960	17.12.2013	20.12.2013 AN

1	2	3	4	5
18	Sri. Devidasan.P Senior Superintendent, Directorate of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram	26.05.1960	17.12.2013	20.12.2013
19	Sri.Nasar Methar.M.K Senior Superintendent, Government Medical College, Kottayam	20.03.1959	17.05.2014	31.05.2014 AN
20	Sri.Sreekumar.S.S Senior Superintendent, Government Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram	01.06.1961	17.05.2014	21/05/2014
21	Sri. Binu Abraham Lay Secretary& Treasurer, Medical College Hospital, Thrissur (on deputation as Office Superintendent in the HDS of Medical College Hospital, Thiruvananthapuram)	25.05.1965	17.05.2014	20.05.2014
22	Sri. Indukaladharan Nair Accounts cum Purchase Officer ALFC, attached to Government -Medical College, Kottayam	02.05.1959	17.05.2014	28.05.2014
23	Sri.Iqbal.P.M Senior Superintendent, Government College of Nursing , Kottayam	03.05.1960	17.05.2014	02.06.2014
24	Sri. Mohanan pillai.S Lay Secretary& Treasurer, Regional Institute of Ophthalmology, Thiruvananthapuram	15.03.1960	17.05.2014	21.05.2014
25	Smt. Sathee Devi.T.S Lay Secretary& Treasurer, Medical College Hospital, Thiruvananthapuram	29.05.1963	03.06.2014	04.06.2014
26	Sri. Sasidharan.M Senior Superintendent, Directorate of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram	27.05.1964	03.06.2014	04.06.2014

1	2	3	4	5
27	Smt. Sobhana.K.R Senior Superintendent, Government College of Nursing , Thiruvananthapuram	30.09.1962	28.08.2014	01/09/2014
28	Sri.Shagy.P.M Senior Superintendent, Government College of Nursing , Thrissur	12.07.1962	28.08.2014	01/09/2014
29	Sri Manoj.E Lay Secretary & Treasurer, Medical College Hospital, Thrissur	16.03.1969	29.08.2014	20/09/2014
30	Sri. Hemachadran. P Senior Superintendent, Directorate of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram	22.04.1962	28.11.2014	10/12/2014

Sd/-

Director

Forwarded by Order

Junior Superintendent